DAIMLER TRUCK North America

19.07.2023

To, Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date: 19.07.2023 FCC ID: 2AKC8CTP33000000

Ref. #1: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

Daimler Truck North America ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Ref. #2: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

Daimler Truck North America ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Cover List Link: (https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist)

Applicant: Daimler Trucks North America LLC. Address: 4555 N Channel Ave, Portland, OR 97217 Contact Person: Banvari Lakhotia Tel.: +1 (503) 745 7627 Email: <u>Banvari.Lakhotia@daimlertruck.com</u>

Sincerely,

Banvari Lakhotia Manager - Vehicle Connectivity

DAIMLER TRUCK NORTH AMERICA | 4555 N CHANNEL AVE, PORTLAND, OR 97217 | 503.745.8000 | WWW.DAIMLERTRUCKNORTHAMERICA.COM